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Strategic Objective # 4Strategic Objective # 4

Create and execute strategies to Create and execute strategies to 
positively increase visitation positively increase visitation 
during key periods of Spring, during key periods of Spring, 
Summer and Fall by 10%Summer and Fall by 10%
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How Messages Are CreatedHow Messages Are Created
Research indicates what customers wantResearch indicates what customers want

What are their What are their ““special moments in timespecial moments in time””??
What they likeWhat they like-- what what ““speaksspeaks”” to them?to them?

What has worked in the past?What has worked in the past?
What messages produced the best What messages produced the best 
response/inquiries?response/inquiries?

Who is our target audience?Who is our target audience?
2525--5454
MarriedMarried
College EducatedCollege Educated
$125,000 + Household Income$125,000 + Household Income
Like dining, shopping, golf, relaxingLike dining, shopping, golf, relaxing
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Consistent Brand Messaging Consistent Brand Messaging 

Print, Broadcast, Internet, Direct Mail, Print, Broadcast, Internet, Direct Mail, 
Publicity all have same feel & messagePublicity all have same feel & message
Audience location may modify Audience location may modify 
message message 

(i.e. Tampa family vs. Miami couples(i.e. Tampa family vs. Miami couples
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Creating The MessageCreating The Message
TV Strategy:TV Strategy:

Show people enjoying a Show people enjoying a ““moment in timemoment in time””
that is unique to our areathat is unique to our area
Choose market locations based on visitation Choose market locations based on visitation 
and inquiry statisticsand inquiry statistics
Select broadcast or cable Select broadcast or cable 
•• Study reach and frequency using scientific Study reach and frequency using scientific 

methodologymethodology
Negotiate valueNegotiate value--added offeringsadded offerings
•• EE--newsletters, web listings, sweepstakesnewsletters, web listings, sweepstakes
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Television Television 
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Creating the MessageCreating the Message

Print Strategy:Print Strategy:
Research publications that deliver inquiry ROIResearch publications that deliver inquiry ROI
Creative mirrors TV Creative mirrors TV –– ““moments in timemoments in time””
photosphotos
Show activities unique to Collier Show activities unique to Collier 

June 25, 2007 
New Business VI-4 
7 of 15



June 25, 2007 
New Business VI-4 
8 of 15



Creating the MessageCreating the Message

Internet StrategyInternet Strategy
Design quick changing bannersDesign quick changing banners
Develop landing pages for activities Develop landing pages for activities 
consistent with print & broadcastconsistent with print & broadcast
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How Have We Done?How Have We Done?

Visitation in Spring, Summer, Fall 2006 Visitation in Spring, Summer, Fall 2006 
vs. 2005 against our goal of 10%vs. 2005 against our goal of 10%

Visitation + 3.4%Visitation + 3.4%
One of only three destinations in One of only three destinations in 
Florida showing growth in visitationFlorida showing growth in visitation
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Possible Causes of ResultsPossible Causes of Results

Increased Competition for VisitorsIncreased Competition for Visitors
Increased Hotel Rates Increased Hotel Rates 
Higher fuel costHigher fuel cost
Boomers retiring with less disposable Boomers retiring with less disposable 
incomeincome
Florida is losing market share of Florida is losing market share of 
vacationers vacationers 
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What Can We Do? What Can We Do? 

Refine our messaging to target Refine our messaging to target 
potential and past visitors that enjoy potential and past visitors that enjoy 
our unique experiencesour unique experiences
Refine our message to deliver at the Refine our message to deliver at the 
right time and the right placeright time and the right place
More eMore e--marketing and laser targeted marketing and laser targeted 
broadcast broadcast 
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The Next StepThe Next Step

Discussion by TDC MembersDiscussion by TDC Members
Comments, Suggestions, ChangesComments, Suggestions, Changes
Direction to StaffDirection to Staff
Report Back at Future MeetingReport Back at Future Meeting
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Discussion & QuestionsDiscussion & Questions
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